Candidate for Honorary Deputy Secretary



Dr Selva Ganapathi A/L Ganeson

Life Member Negeri Sembilan Branch

Dear Members,

I am honoured to present my candidacy for the position. With a distinguished background in leadership roles at both national and state levels, I am eager to bring my experience, dedication, and vision to this crucial role.

Proven Leadership and Commitment

My journey with the MMA has been marked by significant contributions and commitment at various levels:

Year	Position
2012-2014	MMA Negeri Sembilan Committee member
2014-2016	Treasurer MMA Negeri Sembilan
2016-2017	SCHOMOS NWC & Chairman Negeri Sembilan
2017-2018	Secretary MMA Negeri Sembilan
2018-2019	National Committee Member of Accident Prevention MMA Negeri Sembilan Vice Chairman
2019-2020	Chairman of MMA Negeri Sembilan MMA Council member
2020-2021	Chairman of MMA Negeri Sembilan MMA Council Member
2021-2023	Vice Chairman of MMA Negeri Sembilan MMA Council Member Chairman of MMA Right to Health Committee
2023-2024	Secretary of MMA Negeri Sembilan Chairman of MMA Right to Health Committee

Recognised Excellence

My dedication has been acknowledged by MMA and other prestigious awards:

Year	Recognition
2017	2nd Runner up: MMA–SCHOMOS Membership Award 2016/2017
2020	Ahli Setia Negeri Sembilan (ANS) from Yam Tuan Negeri Sembilan
	Malaysian Medical Association (MMA) Long Service Award
	Anugerah Perkhidmatan Cemerlang (APC)
2023	Tamilar Achievement Award in Medical Contribution to Community
	Top President Lions Club District

MMA Contribution

I have been dedicated to enhancing our doctor community, key achievements include:

- **Membership Growth:** Increased membership from 400 to over 600 in 2019/20, securing an additional council representative.
- **Innovative Programmes:** Facilitated programmes like the Well-being of Housemen, addressing bullying and harassment, and leadership talk "Strengthening Ties Between Doctor, Leadership and Healthcare".
- **Community Initiatives:** Launched the "MMA N9 Fight COVID-19 Virtual Run," showing proactive engagement during the pandemic.
- Strategic Partnerships: Partnered with State and District Health Department N9 to prioritise health improvements and secure permanent orientation slots for new doctors.
- Educational Symposiums: Organised the N9 3rd Primary Care Symposium, bringing together over 150 doctors and securing funding from private companies.

Vision for the Future

My objectives are clear and focused: **E.M.P.O.W.E.R**. – Elevating Medical Professionals through Outstanding Wellness, Engagement, and Representation.

Engage Members Actively – Implement strategies to increase member participation and interactive platforms.

Mobilise Healthcare Policies – Leverage my experience to influence beneficial healthcare policies.

Promote MMA's Influence – Forge stronger ties with MOH and private stakeholders to advocate members.

Open Opportunities for Development – Ensure continuous learning and growth opportunities for members.

Welcome Unity and Collaboration – Create an inclusive environment that values and recognises members.

Enhance Membership – Initiatives to grow membership and ensure all voices are represented.

Reinforce Excellence – Commit to providing service to members, enhancing their professional journey.

Call to Action

My experiences, achievements, commitment, and strong relationships within and outside the MMA uniquely qualify me for the post. My track record speaks for itself, and with your support, I can further enhance the medical profession in Malaysia. With your vote, we can strengthen the MMA and the medical profession in Malaysia. Together, we can make a lasting impact.

Warm Regards, Dr Selva Ganapathi A/L Ganeson, ANS MD, Msc PH, OHD, OSH-C MMA Life Member